
   

 

  

 

 

2015 FIHB Calendar 
(updated 25.07.15) 

 

Date Class Categ. Place Organized by Competition or Event 

Jan.30
th
...31

st 
2015 2* Pro Elite Lisbon (POR) HCC HCC open 2015 

Mar.14
th
..15

th
 2015 n.a. n.a. Wavre (BEL) FIHB FIHB General Assembly 2014 

May 1
st
..3

rd
 2015 

2* 
2* 
2* 

Under16
Lady 

Pro Elite 
Banyoles (ESP) Club Alforges VII Open Internacional Alforges  

May 23
rd
 ..24

th
 2015 1* 

Lady 
Pro Elite 

Bishop Burton 
Hull (GBR) 

BHBEC BHA International 2015 

Jun.19
th
 ..21

st
 2015 n.a. referees Jardy (FRA) FIHB IRSC Referees Clinic 

Jul.3
rd
 ..4

th
 2015 2* Lady Chambly (FRA) Chambly HBC Chambly 2015 WHR Int.Tourn.Lady 

Jul.10
th
..12

th
 2015 

2* 
2* 

Under21
Lady 

St.Geoges 
d’Orques (FRA) 

ESGO 
Tournoi International de  
St.Georges d’Orques 

Jul.17
th
..19

th
 2015 D Pro Elite Kentucky (USA) AHBA Horseball Road Show 

Jul.18
th
..19

th
  2015 

3* 
1* 

Under16 
Pro Elite 

Turin (ITA) FISE 
2015 FIHB Under 16 Champions League 
WHR Horseball Metropolitan Trophy 

Aug.27
th
..30

th
 2015 

4* 
4* 
4* 

Under16 
Lady 

Pro Elite 
Bordeaux (FRA) CEA 

XII FIHB U16 European Championship 
IX FIHB Lady European Championship  

XVIII FIHB Pro Elite European Championship 

Aug.27
th
 ..30

th
 2015 n.a. referees Bordeaux (FRA) FIHB IRSC Referees Clinic 

Sep.18
th
..20

th
 2015 

2* 
2* 
2* 

Under16 
Lady 

Pro Elite 

Novi Ligure    
(ITA) 

ICN 1° Circolo International 

Oct.9
th
 ..11

th
 2015 

3*   
3* 
3* 

Lady 
Pro Elite 
Pro Elite 

Le Mans (FRA) La Boulerie 
2015 FIHB Lady Champions League 

2015 FIHB Pro Elite Champions League 
1
st
 Pôle Européen du Cheval Trophy 

Oct.11
th
 2015 n.a. n.a. Le Mans (FRA) FIHB 2015 WHR awards ceremony 

Oct28
th
..Nov2

nd
 2015 

2* 
2* 

Lady 
Pro Elite 

Tatuí (BRA) AJHB Brazil International Horse-Ball Championship 

 

2016 FIHB Calendar 

 

Date Class Categ. Place Organized by Competition or Event 

2016 n.a. n.a. tbd FIHB FIHB General Assembly 2015 

May 2016 D Pro Elite Ohio (USA) AHBA Horseball Road Show 

Aug.15
th
 ..21

st
 2016 

5* 
5* 
5* 

Under16 
Lady 

Pro Elite 
Ponte de Lima FIHB III FIHB World Championship 

2016 3* Under16 tbd tbd 2016 FIHB Under 16 Champions League 

2016 3* Lady tbd tbd 2016 FIHB Lady Champions League 

2016 3* Pro Elite tbd tbd 2016 FIHB Pro Elite Champions League 

dates are subjected to be changed according to FIHB decisions 

please check for update on the FIHB web site at www.fihb.net 


